QUICK
CONNECT™
HT-2X2-RTN & HT-2X2-ERTN
WITH 6”-16” INLET OPENING
1. Cut Bulls-Eye to appropriate diameter and insert start collar - to
customize Bulls-Eye simply cut slits perpendicular to the bulls-eye
and use pliers to snap section.  A 2”- 3” section can easily be
snapped off.
2. Install Return into drop ceiling grid by attaching collar on back to
pipe or flex duct.
3. Release grille face by pinching two clips and slowly lowering grille
face until it hangs at 90 degrees.  Filter can be changed.
4. When cleaning grille face, swing grille face past 90 degrees to
release from frame. Grille face and frame can be cleaned with mild
detergent.  Test on inconspicuous spot to avoid discoloration.
w w w. h a v a c o t e c h n o l o g i e s . c o m  ●  To l l  F r e e  1 - 8 4 4 - 8 3 6 - 6 7 9 3
 2’ X 2’ Lay-In Louver (HT-2X2-RTN) and
Egg Crate Return (HT-2X2-ERTN) Models
 Holds 20” X 20” X 1” or 20” X 20” X 2” filters
(FILTER NOT INCLUDED)
 Cut Away Bulls-Eye Back with 6” - 16” Inlet
Size Options—Compatible with any standard
metal collar.
 Standard White or Black Premix ABS
 Won’t Rust, Corrode, Discolor, or Fade
 Less conductive than metal (More resistant to “sweating”)
     Includes packet of four (4) 1” stand offs — Peel off gasket back and
stick on inside of Return Frame in each corner approximately 1” from each
side to offer additional space between filter and inlet opening.
EA
SY
 IN
ST
A
LL
A
TI
O
N
NEW
1. Easily attach to flex duct with cable tie/tape to pre-molded boot or boot added to Bulls Eye Back.
Install Supply Back into drop ceiling grid without grille faces attached.  Also available with Insulated
Back option.
2. 3 CONE: Insert Easy Attach Knob in grille face. Screw in center knob to connect to crossbar in boot.
MAGNETIC PLAQUE: Line up four guide pins in grille face with four receptors in Supply Back.
Magnetic Engagement System in Plaque stays in place with over 24 lbs of Pull Force.
3. Remove the 3 Cone Diffuser by simply unscrewing Easy Attach Knob and remove the Magnetic Plaque
by pulling away from Supply Back. Grille face and Supply back can be cleaned with mild detergent. Test on
inconspicuous spot to avoid discoloration.
w w w. h a v a c o t e c h n o l o g i e s . c o m  ●  To l l  F r e e  1 - 8 4 4 - 8 3 6 - 6 7 9 3
 2’ X 2’ Lay-In 3 Cone & Magnetic
Plaque Diffuser Models
 3 Cone available with Pre-
Molded  6” -12” Inlet Boot Di-
ameter Options featuring an
Easy Attach Knob.
 Magnetic Plaque available with
Pre-Molded 6”-12” Inlet Boot or
Bulls Eye Back Options featuring
a Magnetic Engagement System
(With Over 24 lbs. of Pull Force)
 Standard White or Black Premix
ABS (Additional Color Options)
 Won’t Rust, Corrode, Discolor,
or Fade
 Less conductive than metal
(More resistant to “sweating”)
 Simple install and removal of
diffuser for fast and efficient
cleanability — Patent Pending
H T - 2 X 2 - S P L
BOOT DIAMETER OPTIONS
   6” HT-2X2-SPL6
   8” HT-2X2-SPL8
 10” HT-2X2-SPL10
 12” HT-2X2-SPL12
QUICK
CONNECT™
NEW
H T - 2 X 2 - P S P L
BOOT DIAMETER OPTIONS
   6” HT-2X2-PSPL6
   8” HT-2X2-PSPL8
 10” HT-2X2-PSPL10
 12” HT-2X2-PSPL12
          BULLS EYE HT-2X2-PSPLBE